

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11731/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2012 in RP No.21/2011, dated
19/01/2012 in RP No.21/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S G.S. ATWAL & CO. (ENGIN.) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to take instructions whether any executive engineer/local commissioner was appointed by the executing court to take measurements of the work done by the respondent-decree holder in regard to Claim Nos.6 and 7 and in case no such measurements have been taken by any court-appointed commissioner, whether the State is ready and willing to have such measurements taken through the Chief Engineer and the Superintendent Engineer concerned by associating the decree-holder also with that process.

Post on Friday, the 12th July, 2013.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master