

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 11731/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2012 in RP No.21/2011, dated 19/01/2012 in RP No.21/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S G.S. ATWAL & CO. (ENGIN.) PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

Subject to the outcome of this case and without prejudice to the contentions of either side, we direct that measurements of the work executed by the respondent in this special leave petition in respect of Claim Nos.6 and 7, mentioned in the Award made by the learned Arbitrator, shall be recorded by the Chief Engineer/Superintendent Engineer concerned. While doing so the Chief Engineer/Superintendent Engineer shall also associate the respondent-claimant with the process of measurement. A report based on the measurement so taken shall be submitted to this Court quantifying the extent of work and the amount payable on that basis to the respondent-claimant in terms of the Award.

(Mahabir Singh)		(Indu Pokhriyal)	
Court Master		Court Master	