

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR -22.11.2013

R/COURT NO. 02

ITEM NO. 89

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 22308 OF 2013**

State of Jharkhand . . . . Petitioner  
VERSUS  
M/s. G.S. Atwal & Co., (Engineering) Pvt. Ltd. . . . . Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 06<sup>th</sup> September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"The sole respondent has filed vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. It is submitted that his name is not being shown. Office is directed to update the data.**

**List the matter on 18.11.2013."**

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR