

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR :  
R/COURT NO. :  
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 2027 OF 2015**

State of Jharkhand ..... Appellant  
VERSUS  
M/s. G.S. Atwal & Co. (Engin.) Pvt. Ltd. .... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Leave granted.  
Hearing expedited.  
The operation of the impugned order shall remain  
stayed.."**

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Advocate. Service of notice and pleading of the matter has already been complete at SLP stage. Original record of the matter has not been called vide this Registry circular dated 3/12/2014. No statement of case in the matter has been filed. No application is pending in the matter.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report for prefinal hearing under order V (1) Rule 30 of SCR, 2013.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Tapes K. Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Niklesh Ramachandran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR